

नाशिक महानगरपालिका ,नाशिक

ई-कोटेशन नोटीस २

सन २०१७-१८

कामाचे नाव :- ना.रोड प्र.क्र १९ मधील मनपा शाळा क्र १५ मधील खोल्याची वायरिंग करणे व ट्यूब फिटिंग बसवणे.

प्राकलन र.रु :- ४९७२१/-

ई-कोटेशन फॉर्म मिळण्याचे ठिकाण :- [www.nashikcorporation.in](http://www.nashikcorporation.in) वर

कामाची मुदत :- १५ दिवस

कोटेशन फॉर्म मिळण्याची तारीख :- दिनांक २०/११/२०१७ ते २७/११/२०१७

कोटेशन फॉर्म स्वीकारण्याची तारीख :- दिनांक २७/११/२०१७ दुपारी ३ वाजे पर्यंत

कोटेशन जमा करण्याचे ठिकाण :- विद्युत विभाग , नाशिकरोड , नाशिक महानगरपालिका

Sd/-

उप.अभियंता (वि)

नाशिक महानगर पालिका, नाशिक

NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  
ELECTRICAL DEPARTMENT

'E' Quotation form No. 2

(2017-18)

**Name of work :-** Electrification Work at Cheadhi Gaon NMC School 15  
in P.No 19 Nashik Road Division

Cost put 'Quotation Rs. 49721/-

Time limit :- 15 Days

**SCHEDULE 'B' OF B- 1 'E' QUOTATION FORM**

Sr.No	Description	Rate	Qty	Per	Total
1	<p><b>1-9-16</b> Point wiring in PVC trunking (casing-capping) with 1.5 sq.mm (2+1E) FR grade copper wire, flush type switch, earthing and required accessories as per specification No: WG-PW/SW</p> <p>6) switches are required add Rs. 193 /- per point for light, bell, exhaust fan &amp; Rs. 217/- for Fan point, Rs. 292/- for independent plug point or plug on board. For Point Wiring 339+193=532</p>	532.00	26	Nos	13832.00
2	<p><b>1-9-18</b> Point wiring for independent plug in PVC trunking (casing-capping) with 1.5 sq.m (2+1E) FR grade copper wire with flush type switch and required accessories as per specification No: WG-PW/SW</p> <p>6) switches are required add Rs. 193 /- per point for light, bell, exhaust fan &amp; Rs. 217/- for Fan point, Rs. 292/- for independent plug point or plug on board. For independent plug point Point Wiring 412+292=704</p>	704.00	4	Nos	2816.00
3	<p><b>1-8-1</b> Supplying and erecting modular type switch 6A / 10A ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete.</p>	89.00	9	Nos	801.00
4	<p><b>1-8-10</b> Supplying and erecting modular type 3 pin 6A multi socket with safety shutter ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete.</p>	116.00	9	Nos	1044.00

5	<b>1-8-32</b> Supplying and erecting PVC Surface modular switch box for 8 module complete duly connected.	321.00	3	Nos	963.00
6	<b>1-6-1</b> Supplying & erecting mains 2x1.5 sq.mm.and earth wire 1.5 sq.mm FR PVC copper wire, in rigid PVC conduit min. 20mm dia, as per specification No: WG-MA/PC, para no. 1.4.1	128.00	19	Mtr	2432.00
7	<b>1-6-4</b> Supplying & erecting mains with 2x2.5sq.mm.and earth wire 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC copper wire, in rigid PVC conduit min. 20mm dia, as per specification No: WG-MA/PC, para no. 1.4.1	153.00	14	Mtr	2142.00
8	<b>1-6-6</b> Supplying & erecting mains with 2x2.5sq.mm.and earth wire 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC copper wire, in rigid PVC conduit min. 20mm dia, as per specification No: WG-MA/PC, para no. 1.4.1	184.00	29	Mtr	5336.00
9	<b>5-1-1</b> Supplying and erecting Insulated D.P. switch surface type/ flush type 32A 240V with indicator lamp & fuse as per specification No. SW- SWR/BDP	196.00	1	Nos	196.00
10	<b>5-3-9</b> Supplying, erecting & marking DPMCB 40A to 63A, C-series (for Light) in provided distribution board as per specification No. SW- SWR/MCB	737.00	1	Nos	737.00
11	<b>5-4-13</b> Supplying, erecting and marking enclosure Single pole and neutral distribution board (SPNDB) one way for SPMCB 1 No on iron/ G.I. frame/wooden board as per specification No. SW-SWR/MCBDB	272.00	1	Nos	272.00
12	<b>2-13-3</b> Supplying and erecting regular/ standard model Ceiling an of 1200mm. sweep complete erected in position as per specification no. FG-	1910.00	4	Nos	7640.00
13	<b>1-8-23</b> Supplying and erecting modular type electronic step regulator for fan two module ISI mark approved make duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete. Note: Add Rs 60/- provision of additional two modules for box and double plate	410.00	4	Nos	1640.00

14	<b>2-5-22</b> Supplying & erecting T8 LED 18W tube light fitting (4 feet) with polycarbonate housing, heat sink, integrated HF electronic driver complete (including lamp).	640.00	8	Nos	5120.00
15	<b>9-1-1</b> Providing earthing with Galvanized cast iron earth plate size 60 x 60 x 0.6 cm complete with all materials, testing & recording the results as per specification No. EA-EP	4750.00	1	Nos	4750.00
Total Rs.					<b>49721.00</b>

I/We are hereby agreed to execute the above work at % above / below ( In words .....  
..... percent ) the estimated rates.

Signature & stamp of Contractor

Sd/-  
Deputy Engineer (Ele.)  
Nashik Municipal Corporation